

Halfmoon Celebrations 2016 Outdoor Decorating Contest

Halfmoon Celebrations and their sponsors are offering an outdoor holiday decorating contest for Halfmoon town residents. Participation is open to all Halfmoon residents within the boundaries of the Town of Halfmoon. Any Halfmoon town resident wishing to participate should complete the application below.

Be sure to return it to the address indicated below by Friday, December 9th, 2016 to be entered into the contest. No applications will be accepted after that date.

Judging will take place after dark on Saturday December 17th, 2016. Winners will be announced and notified by December 23rd.

There will be (3) winners. We are looking for the following: Most Festive; Most Unique & Most Traditional. Each winner will receive a \$50 VISA gift card. See attached for full rules & regulations.

* Application: 2016 Outdoor Holiday Decorating Contest*

Name:		 	 	
Street Address:	:	 	 	
Best phone nur	mber to reach you:		 	

Email:

*Application Deadline Date: December 9, 2016 *

Mail completed application to: Halfmoon Celebrations 2016 Outdoor Decorating Contest 2 Halfmoon Town Plaza Halfmoon, NY 12065

Visit Halfmoon Celebrations Website at <u>www.halfmooncelebrations.org</u> Facebook – Halfmoon Celebrations Events Twitter - @HMCelebrations





Halfmoon Celebrations Association Outside Holiday Decorating Contest

RULES & INSTRUCTIONS

The Halfmoon Celebrations Associations Outside Home Decorating Contest will be held this season with the following dates:

Entry Application Period: November 07, 2016 through December December 09, 2016 Judging Date: December 17, 2016 Winners Announced: December 23, 2016

Please read these rules and instruction and if you have any questions please contact Halfmoon Celebrations at <u>halfmooncelebrations@gmail.com</u> or call Dave Maxfield at 518-496-4530. Entry applications are available at the Halfmoon Town Hall, the Town of Halfmoon webpage or Facebook page; Halfmoon Celebrations webpage or Facebook page.

- 1. Participation is open to all Halfmoon residents within the boundaries of the Town of Halfmoon.
- 2. Entry is free, no cost or fees apply.

- 3. Volunteers of Halfmoon Celebrations, Town of Halfmoon Employees and Town of Halfmoon Officials are excluded from this contest.
- 4. Entry Application must be received no later than 4PM on Friday, December 09, 2016

うちてうちているでもちますうちますうろ

- 5. Judging will be based on: "curb appeal" as viewed from the street only. Therefore, only those decorations located on the street side of the property will be judged (Corner lots will be judged from both streets). Judges will not enter the property to view back or side yards.
- 6. Judging criteria will include the following: Most Festive; Most Unique & Most Original
- 7. Judging will be done from 6:00pm until 9:00pm on Saturday, December 17, 2016.
- 8. Participants should ensure that all lights, animations and decorations are in place and activated for the judging period.
- 9. Three \$50.00 VISA gift cards will be awarded to one winner per category.

LAZZZZZZZZZZ

- 10. Winners will be announced via our Facebook page. Each winner will be contact via phone call or email that you have won.
- 11. Most of all be creative, be festive, have fun!